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*e N 1. EXISTING TAX LOT: 60.13—3—-58 AS SHOWN ON THE TAX MAP OF THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK.
N N N/F 2. RECORD OWNER & APPLICANT: NYACK FIELD CLUB, INC.
EL 335 N MIDLAND AVE
GRAV i CLDO KUH%'(']\I$3§3M2§VAY UPPER NYACK, NY 10960—1526
.Oj o, ’ 3. ALL PHYSICAL FEATURES, MEASUREMENTS AND AREAS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREFORMED BY
SPLIT RAIL FENCE © \_/v WILLIAM E. JAMES, P.E., P.L.S. DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2022. (SEE SHEET 2)
Op N 4: DATUM: NA
/ . .
o [] s Q SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR o e Rs0
< = WOOD 7™ INGRESS, EGRESS & UTILITIES AS DESCRIBED SCHOOL: NYACK
L] o © a  SHED D7 IN DEED INSTRUMENT #1998-22151. FIRE: NYACK
~ - |4 WATER: VEOLIA
D % (0] g 8 pé\/\/ f LIGHTING: CONSOL. LT 001
Z O i 8 Oé\ S Oé\é\ SEWER: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
>°_° S o C//P O 6. THIS PLAT DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE COUNTY OFFICIAL MAP, AND HAS BEEN APPROVED IN THE
Lj__’ ( 0 EXISTING pé\)/ ~ MANNER SPECIFIED BY SECTION 239—M OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
> > L‘Q—' PLAYGROUND 4 3)@ 7. ALL UTILITIES ARE EXISTING. ANY NEW UTILITIES, INCLUDING ELECTRIC AND TELEPHONE SERVICE SHALL
= ! . , STALLED UNDERGROUND.
<E or "9>9 3)>€J BE IN
8 (bg- .90 8. MONUMENTS AND PROPERTY MARKERS SHALL BE SET AS REQUIRED. LOT CORNERS SHALL BE MARKED
Z/ g WITH METAL RODS 3/4” IN DIAMETER AND AT LEAST 30" IN LENGTH, TO BE INSTALLED AFTER FINAL GRADING.
G/?4V g 9. PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ALL STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY STANDARDS AS APPLICABLE.
CHAIN  LINK FENCE MANHOLE N Q 10. THE (DEVELOPER, BUILDER, APPLICANT) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
; o) <OA? /\ PLAN AND THE "NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS FOR URBAN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL”.
E ® O’ 11. SUBJECT TO STORMWATER MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FILED IN THE ROCKLAND COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE ON XXXXX.
o AT EXISTING MANE‘OL @ [IF APPLICABLE] (INSERT DATE) AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER XX—X
a (POOL COVERE IN GROUND POOU 12. RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NY AND DESIGN SHALL
TIME OF SURVEY) & PATIO AREA E BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW WITH THE APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT. CERTIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION IN
Z . ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN, BY A NYS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, SHALL BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
<E CHAI LINK FENCE 13. SITE PLAN APPROVAL FOR THIS APPLICATION WAS GRANTED BY RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF UPPER
§_, NYACK PLANNING BOARD DATED ___ (PB#___). ONCE THIS SITE PLAN IS SIGNED BY THE PLANNING BOARD CHAIR,
STING IT SHALL EXPIRE IF:
Q HE,)A(I‘\IDBALL A. A BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN APPROVED
— T SITE PLAN WITHIN 3 YEARS OF THE DATE THAT THE SITE PLAN WAS SIGNED BY THE PLANNING BOARD CHAIR OR IF
z COUR k EXISTING ALL IMPROVEMENTS PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL ARE NOT COMPLETED AND A CERTIFICATE
Q) OF OCCUPANCY AND/OR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED WITHIN 2 YEARS OF THE DATE THAT
STUCCO /%7/4 O/;)/L THE BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED, UNLESS EXTENDED PURSUANT TO VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW (LOCAL
0 o 9 EXISTING FIELD 7 LAW #5 OF 2022), §10.4.1.2.
ot — — — /7] I IN GROUND POOL HOUSE EXISTING (/¢ B. [FOR ALL PRINCIPAL PERMITTED COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL OR MARINE USES]: THE USE FOR WHICH
\ & PATIO AREA PADDLEBALL T SITE PLAN APPROVAL WAS GRANTED HAS SUBSTANTIALLY CEASED FOR A PERIOD OF 12 CONSECUTIVE MONTHS.
5 - A VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW (LOCAL LAW #5 OF 2022), §10.4.1.3
—;g ;:E D \\ g % (POOL COVERED AT COURTS % C. [FOR USES PERMITTED PURSUANT TO SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPROVAL]: THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL FOR SUCH
@) ‘2 m - %C—) TIME OF SURVEY) & /p\ USE SHALL EXPIRE UPON THE EXPIRATION OF THE SPECIAL USE PERMIT PURSUANT TO SECTION 9.4 OF
I >0 | m o ‘(")\I'"l r_‘:l.-z- Q \Q\ THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW, LOCAL LAW 5 OF 2022. VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW,
,§ %O - % 8 rZS\ZUS') U)??Z 0 C_%’ e LOCAL LAW 5 OF 2022. VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW (LOCAL LAW #5 OF 2022), §10.4.1.3
%F;E‘ % r—‘_|| 0 Bg\_‘i rr: — o QIXQ' V:)O PROPOSED (2) 14. THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES AND
D: —<—an | a rj?‘\% O—Z_ x o @ 0. PADDLE BALL CO SPECIFICATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK.
O ; r_.‘:“ % | or'-| 8"—5":( URTS 15. [WHERE APPLICABLE; PARTICULARLY FOR SITE PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATIONS]: THIS PROPERTY HAS BEEN THE SUBJECT
mo 1z = co = O 3,600 SF OF REVIEW BY THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS [REFERENCE CONTINUING APPROVALS] AND/OR
| A M O O
Z E m | — GRILL <Z,:'—d PLANNING BOARD [REFERENCE CONTINUING APPROVALS]. THIS APPROVAL PERMITS THE CONSTRUCTION OF
— 5 | N Wm PD;A\ DLE X 3 [DESCRIBE PERMITTED IMPROVEMENTS AND CHANGES TO PRIOR PLANS] BUT DOES NOT OTHERWISE AFFECT OR ALTER SUCH
o S PRIOR APPROVALS OR ANY CONDITIONS THERETO.
PROPOSED ° N [ LNK  FENCE EXISTING BALL COURT ™ (R 16. NO OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL PRODUCE ILLUMINATION BEYOND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE LOT ON
157 3 CHAI - PICNIC BOCCE . - WHICH IT IS LOCATED, AND LIGHT SOURCES SHALL BE SHIELDED FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
: © AREA 60 (‘% 17. ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THIS SITE PLAN REQUIRE AMENDED SITE PLAN APPROVAL FROM
@ - N FIREP| BRICK . STABILIZED CONST THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK PLANNING BOARD.
PATIO e, ENTRANCE 18. THE CONTINUED VALIDITY OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR THE
) [+, %, IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN
L NEW PADDLE 9) Y 19. ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY ON-SITE GRADING SHOULD BE LIMED AND FERTILIZED PRIOR TO SEEDING.
% BALL COURT N/F
- PROPOSED - = LA UPPER NYACK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 20. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
@) BASKETBALL COURT [——— | PROPOSEDLg — MASONRY & 60’ RV 6017—03 21. ALL SOUND GENERATION MUST COMPLY WITH VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK NOISE ORDINANCE,
— 2,400 SF BA%\E)%TF%AL m STONE WALL P 7%\ AT ANY COMPLAINTS REGARDING NOISE TO BE ADDRESSED TO NYACK FIELD CLUB ©® 845-356—0226 OR
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ENTRANCE e ‘ / | 6 N SPECIAL PERMIT BULK TABLE—R—-30 ZONE
=z L (OADING ©
g SPACE —— T oeme g o) USE: PRIVATE MEMBERSHIP CLUB
- 21/2 § > (SUBJECT TO 9.6.13)
e | e / 349.0° R CHAIN®LINK_ FENCE Q;; REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
'STOP’ SIGN SRR [ PRONT YARD STONE ™, LOT AREA, MIN SF
J ]| orive 0 % , * 3 ACRES 11.941 AC NO CHANGE
— SPIT RAIL FENCE J/ CATC , ,
TR JZ———\—C i FRAMED BASIN =z LOT WIDTH, MIN SF %100 165.5° @ NARROWEST NO CHANGE
SLATE CLUB AREA DESIGNATED FOR ©
ASPHALT DRIVE WALK HOUSE z "MOVIE NIGHTS” < FRONTAGE MIN SF %150’ 690.46’ NO CHANGE
I (SEE NOTE #21) EXISTING > (® 136.1° TO PICKLEBALL CT NO CHANGE
T ) .
TENNIS : FRONT YA IN FT :
62.0’ < % S URTS & RONT YARD MIN * 50 62" TO PARKING LOT NO CHANGE
0 ~ BRICK o @ o . ® N/A (H) 157.3° TO BASKETBALL CT
o a > WALK a8 i
U BOLE cATon SAATE N T OVERED SLATE/ - (©)39.7° TO PADDLEBALL CT NO CHANGE
BASIN ’
PAD CATCN \\\ SIDE YARD MIN FT % 35 ® ’ N/A (© 40’ TO PADDLEBALL CT
CATCH —Crp Rb (® 545 TO PRO SHOP NO CHANGE
ASPHALT BASIN  SLATE U\O/‘O TSy . (F)0.0° TO WEST TENNIS CT %3k NO CHANGE
PARKING PAD 2359 ~2 7475, :
AREA %\ < T~ ¢ 7 REAR YARD MIN FT * 35 © 272.3’ NO CHANGE
. %44.. BLDG HT. MAX FT 35' 34.5'+ NO CHANGE
b O Q CATCH Y 5 MAX DEVELOPEMENT
o CATCH BASIN 2, o5, COVERAGE ALL BLDGS | K 25% K KX 28.32% KAKKK 29.47%
SPACES | BASIN SRR WALK ﬂ 4 5 ) AND STRUCTURES
‘ 0’ SIDE YARD 08"’ MAX BUILDING
: . R : COVERAGE 12% 9,184 SF=1.8% NO CHANGE
CPAN [INK_FENCE 1O CQURIS CATCH ‘ ALL BUILDINGS
BASIN
56°29°49" W 200.00" [\ cr 674 | 3 MAX FAR 0.20 13,669 SF=0.0263 NO CHANGE
N & 6.8+ WEST FENCE 2.1'% =
FENCE 3.0+ OF LINE WEST OF LINE MIN DISTANCE , ,
SoUTH OF LINE ) = BETWEEN BLDGS 10 92.6 NO CHANGE
O
o S e | % %
BOLSON 8 EXISTING - k ASIN TENNIS 272.3 N SETBACK FOR
7 COURTS ’ ’
60.17—2-1 ~N TENNIS N @ PARKING/ACCESS /WALKS ) 5.7 NO CHANGE
COURTS 0 S Ve A
2RI
| B3] | 35| MIN PARKING SPACES® | g8 SPACES [kkk35 SPACES PROVIDED NO CHANGE
TENNIS INSTRUCTION x 5|5 cabon =~ 13,669/200 = 68
_ - —
(sEE NoTE #21) - 23| 7 aasin |3 LOADING SPACE 1 SPACE 1 SPACE NO CHANGE
= =\
5 Sl W iR—BO REQUIREMENTS AS MODIFIED BY 9.6.13
—_— | o A2 | T ' S¥AS MODIFIED BY NOTE #2 OF BULK TABLE
o . , » K KHKEXISTING NON—CONFORMING
L &5 N 654221 W o |9 Sk 3K VARIANCE REQUIRED
A d N /F
20 . s < CHAIN LINK FENCE — 50.00 8 g WOODCOCK
L) o CENCE o O a ~ 60.17-2-5
AR = : CHAIN LINE ATCH CATCH TEN N 65°07°35" W “ & \?Rﬁiﬁs RCI)-I\gELIEII;I-E(I)DWFSQREIIL\ISRA'\I@ILSSIL-JERTQSINNEFERD(;:I\?T BUILDING SETBAC $3k K
an S
NJF M x Sﬁ%gg T%T@GES 65°15’83” E S B5°21°42" E ® ° NOTE: THIS BULK TABLE DOES NOT INCLUDE THE MAINTENANCE BUILDING ON CASTLE HEIGHTS AVE.
LECANDA O = o , FENCE 9.5'4 ’ = WHICH IS IN THE R—10 DISTRICT, BUT SUBJECT TOR—30 REQUIREMENTS. IT HAS PRE—EXISTING
M N 66°17 24 W a0 0.01" | ' 50.01 NON—CONFORMING SETBACKS (FRONT YARD, SIDE YARD), BUT WAS APPROVED BY PRIOR APPLICATION
60.17—2-2 z _ rd NORTH OF LINE : ’ ’
Z ey ) : , , TO THE PLANNING BOARD IN 2008. (FY=22.3, SY=3.2", SY = 13.4") %KX
< (}j N 66 57 28 W 5001 . NOEEEC(EF7|‘_EI9N:E 75 O']’ \ N 64—031 ’02” W 15578
° ’ . 12 O’ —~
N 65°15°33” w_ 20.00 RON PN woon | FENCE N s 6533137 £ 1250 ,
IRON PIN WOOD S 645857 E
FOUND
.. 50.01° FOUND SH o
FENCE 4.2'+ - >
, - N /F N/F
EAST OF LINE FENCE 0.3°£ FENCE 0.5+ N /F N/F N/F CLEERE THOMPSON
CASTLE HEIGHTS —Tﬁ ., EAST OF LINE §\"WEST OF LINE N/F N/F POLITI & GOTTLING PROUTY O s 60.17—2-12 60.17-2-11
AVENUE N > A N /F N/F NATHANSON FORREST/SHERIDAN 60.17—2-15 60.17-2-14 e
QL o N /F KANEY 5017—2—17 60.17—2—16
o o ~ HARVEY /BERG o
S 66°23'37" E N /F NJF o " JDONZELLA AN 60.17—2—-18
33 57 RYDER e N /F wHALENS S8 Blos. 322 | 901772720 ' NOTE: ALL PHYSICAL FEATURES, MEASUREMENTS AND AREAS TAKEN FROM
: 60.17—2— 24 / PORTER e Z /TEAST OF LNE = < rencE 0.7+ A SURVEY PERFORMED BY WILLIAM E. JAMES, P.E., P.L.S. DATED
OCONNELL 60.17-2-¢1
501753 60.17-2-22 ‘/+ 0 0 EAST OF LINE NOVEMBER 1, 2022. (SEE SHEET 2)
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